gTLD String: UMMAH

Applicant Entity Name: UMMAH DIGITAL, LTD.

Application ID#: 1-2104-81541

## SPECIFICATION 11 PUBLIC INTEREST COMMITMENTS

- 1. Registry Operator will use only ICANN accredited registrars that are party to the Registrar Accreditation Agreement approved by the ICANN Board of Directors on [date to be determined at time of contracting], 2013(or any subsequent form of Registrar Accreditation Agreement approved by the ICANN Board of Directors) in registering domain names. A list of such registrars shall be maintained by ICANN on ICANN's website.
- 2. □ Registry Operator will operate the registry for the TLD in compliance with all commitments, statements of intent and business plans stated in the following sections of Registry Operator's application to ICANN for the TLD, which commitments, statements of intent and business plans are hereby incorporated by reference into this Agreement. Registry Operator's obligations pursuant to this paragraph shall be enforceable by ICANN and through the Public Interest Commitment Dispute Resolution Process established by ICANN ((posted at [url to be inserted when final procedure is adopted]), as it may be amended by ICANN from time to time, the "PICDRP"). Registry Operator shall comply with the PICDRP. Registry Operator agrees to implement and adhere to any remedies ICANN imposes (which may include any reasonable remedy, including for the avoidance of doubt, the termination of the Registry Agreement pursuant to Section 4.3(e) of the Registry Agreement) following a determination by any PICDRP panel and to be bound by any such determination.

[Registry Operator to insert specific application sections here, if applicable]

UMMAH TLD APPLICATION QUESTION No.	UMMAH DIGITAL, LTD. PIC
18 (b) (i)	Ummah Digital will use part of its profits to support Internet development in developing countries and Islamic countries.
18 (b) (iv)	Ummah Digital will on a best effort basis, diligently seek to ensure that the content of Web sites under the .UMMAH gTLD do not involve or abet criminal activity, including any illegal acts of piracy, and do not promote hatred, violence, or terrorism in any form. In this regard it commits to cooperate with authorities that have legal jurisdiction over the .UMMAH gTLD and its operation.
18 (c) (ii)	Ummah Digital will work with the Internet community to develop a flexible pricing system, and consider options such as (but not limited to) advantageous pricing, introductory discounts, and bulk registration discounts to provide competitive prices to consumers. For clarity, Ummah Digital expressly reserves the right to re-visit this commitment in the future and unilaterally de-commit, particularly if the cost demands of ensuring this is unreasonable or unaffordable.
26	Ummah Digital will on a best-effort basis diligently ensure that .UMMAH WHOIS data will be verified, authentic and publicly accessible. For clarity, Ummah Digital expressly reserves the right to re-visit this commitment in the future and unilaterally de-commit, particularly if the cost demands of ensuring this is unreasonable or unaffordable.

3. □Registry Operator agrees to perform following specific public interest commitments, which commitments shall be enforceable by ICANN and through the PICDRP. Registry Operator shall comply with the PICDRP. Registry Operator agrees to implement and adhere to any remedies ICANN imposes (which may include any reasonable remedy, including for the avoidance of doubt, the termination of the

gTLD String: UMMAH

Applicant Entity Name: UMMAH DIGITAL, LTD.

Application ID#: 1-2104-81541

Registry Agreement pursuant to Section 4.3(e) of the Registry Agreement) following a determination by any PICDRP panel and to be bound by any such determination.

[Registry Operator to insert specific commitments here, if applicable]

**NOT APPLICABLE**